U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

T

1/30/6 103173	16288 B(FP-0003)	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Yulun CHANG	Name: Avision Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
	No. 20, Creation Rd. 1	
Execution Date(s) January 24, 2006	Street Address: No. 20, Creation Rd. 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Schience-Based Industrial Park,	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger	City: Hsinkhu 300	
	City	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1_	
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: SUITE 309	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information	
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-791-7200	,	
Fax Number: 212-791-7276	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435	
Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorized User NameCHARLES E. BAXLEY	
9. Signature: Shorts &	B-4-47 January 30, 2006	
Signature Date		
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	sincer, attachments, and documents.	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 02/02/2006 MBELETE1 00000049 11343611

40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017524 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

Ι,	YULUN CHANG (a <u>Taiwanese</u> citizen), having an address at
No.48-8, 11	Neighborhood, Shangpu Li, Toufen Town, Miaoli County 351, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter re	eferred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of Ten
Dollars (\$10.	00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of
which is ack	knowledged hereby; received from <u>AVISION INC.</u> (a <u>Taiwanese</u>
corporation),	having its principal place of business at No. 20, Creation Rd. 1 Science-Based
Industrial Par	k, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.,
including it's	successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), Assignor has
sold, assigned	d and conveyed and hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, it's
successors and	d assigns, my entire fight, title and interest
(1)	In and to a patent application entitled CHASSIS SHOCK LOCKUP
	APPARATUS FOR AN IMAGE SCANNING DEVICE as described in
	an application for patent of the United States of America, to be filed
	in, 2006. Assignee is hereby authorized to insert the
	serial number and filing date of said application for patent hereon when same
	shall become available.
	Serial Number:
	Filing Date :

(2) In and to said application for patent, in and to all other applications for patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said patent, and in and to the patent to be granted

1

PATENT REEL: 017524 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 01/30/2006